
 
INTERNATIONAL GIG GUIDE DECEMBER 2019 

 
ALDOUS HARDING 
http://www.aldousharding.com/ 
Dec 1 - Summerhall, Edinburgh, UK 
Dec 3 - Vicar Street, Dublin, IRELAND  
Dec 4 - Arts Club, Liverpool, UK      
Dec 5 - Roundhouse, London, UK  
Dec 6 - The 1865, Southampton, UK  
Dec 7 - O2 Academy, Bristol, UK 
Feb 28 - Perth Festival, Perth, WA, AUSTRALIA 
Mar 1 - Nine Lives Festival, Brisbane, QLD, AUSTRALIA 
Mar 4 - Enmore Theatre, Sydney. NSW, AUSTRALIA 
Mar 6 - Forum, Melbourne, VIC, AUSTRALIA 
Mar 7 - WOMADelaide, Adelaide, SA, AUSTRALIA 
Mar 8 - A Festival Called Panama, Launceston, TAS, AUSTRALIA 
 
BENEE 
http://www.facebook.com/benee  
Dec 2 - Odeon Theater, Denver, CO, USA 
Dec 4 - The Depot, Salt Lake City, UT, USA 
Dec 6 - Vogue Theatre, Vancouver, BC, CANADA 
Dec 7 - Shobox Sodo, Seattle, WA, USA 
Dec 8 - Roseland Theatre, Portland, OR, USA 
Dec 10 - Fox Theatre, Oakland, CA 
Dec 11 - The Fonda Theatre, Los Angeles, CA, USA 
Dec 12 - The Fonda Theatre, Los Angeles, CA, USA 
Dec 13 - The Fonda Theatre, Los Angeles, CA, USA 
 
THE BETHS 
www.thebeths.com 
Apr 15 - Laserdome, Seattle, WA, USA 
Apr 16 - Doug Fir Lounge, Portland, OR, USA 
Apr 17 - Volcanic Theatre Pub, Bend, OR, USA 
Apr 18 - The New Parish, Oakland, CA, USA 
Apr 19 - Zebulon, Los Angeles, CA, USA 
Apr 20 - Valley Bar, Phoeniz, AZ, USA 
Apr 22 - The Parish, Austin, TX, USA 
Apr 23 - Three Links, Dallas, TX, USA 
Apr 24 - Satellite Bar, Houston, TX, USA 
Apr 25 - Gasa Gasa, New Orleans, LA, USA 
Apr 26 - The Basement, Nashville, TN, USA 
Apr 28 - Pearl Street Warehouse, Washington Dc, USA 
Apr 29 - Kung Fu Necktie, Philadelphia, PA, USA 

Apr 30 - Rough Trade, Brooklyn, NY, USA 
May 1 - The Smiling Moose, Pittsburgh, PA, USA 
May 2 - Grog Shop, Cleveland Heights, OH, USA 
May 3 - Cobra Lounge, Chicago, IL, USA

 
 
BRIDGET WALSH 
https://www.facebook.com/lovefrombridget 
Dec 6 - Ninety One Living Room, London, UK 
 
BROODS 
http://www.broodsmusic.com  
Jan 31 - Twilight at Taronga, Sydney, NSW, AUSTRALIA 
Feb 6 - Party In The Paddock, White Hill, TAS, AUSTRALIA 
Feb 27 - The Masonic, San Francisco, CA, USA 
Feb 28 - Hollywood Palladium, Los Angeles, CA, USA 
 
CHAOS IN THE CBD 
https://www.facebook.com/chaosinthecbd/  
Dec 6 - Meraki, Liverpool, UK 
Dec 7 - Patterns, Brighton, UK 
Dec 14 - Wigwam, Dublin, IRELAND 

Feb 8 - Igloofest, Montreal, QC, CANADA 
Feb 21 - Village Underground, London, UK 
Feb 28 - The Great Northern, San Francisco, CA, USA 

 
 
EARTH TONGUE 
https://www.facebook.com/earthtongueband/  
Dec 1 - The Vanguard, Sydney, NSW, AUS 
 
FAT FREDDY’S DROP 
http://www.fatfreddysdrop.com  
Mar 7 - Halle 622, Zurich, Switzerland 
Mar 9 - Jahrunderthalle, Frankfurt, GERMANY 
Mar 12 - KB Hallen, Frederiksberg, DENMARK 
Mar 13 - Max-Schmeling-Halle, Berlin, GERMANY 
Mar 14 - MHPArena, Ludwigsburg, GERMANY 
Mar 16 - Stadthalle, Furth. GERMANY 
Mar 17 - Lucerna Music Bar, Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC 
Mar 20 - Radiant-Bellevue, Caluir-et-Cuire, FRANCE 
Mar 23 - Estragon, Bologna, ITALY 
Mar 24 - Alcatraz, Milan, ITALY 
Mar 25 - Paloma, Nimes, FRANCE 
Mar 27 - Razzmatazz, Barcelona, SPAIN 
Mar 28 - La Riviera, Madrid, SPAIN 
Mar 29 - Camp Pequeno, Lisbon, PORTUGAL 
Apr 29 - Motorpoint Arena, Cardiff, UK 
Apr 30 - Invisible Wind Factory, Liverpool, UK 
May 1 - Alexandra Palace, London, UK 
May 3 - Barrowland Ballroom, Glasgow, UK 
May 4 - Vicar Street, Dublin, IRELAND 
May 7 - AFAS Live, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 
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May 8 - Palais 12, Brussels, BELGIUM 
May 9 - L’Olympia, Paris, FRANCE 
May 12 - Paladium, Cologne, GERMANY 
May 13 - Pier2, Bremen, GERMANY 
 
JON TOOGOOD 
https://www.facebook.com/jon.toogood/ 
Jan 10 - Kingscliff Beach Hotel, Kingscliff, NSW, AUSTRALIA 
Jan 11 - The Foundry, Brisbane, QLD, AUSTRALIA 
 

 
JONATHAN BREE 
https://www.facebook.com/jonathanbree666/ 
Apr 20 - Yes, Manchester, UK 
May 1 - Dingwalls, London, UK 
May 2 - The Louisiana, Bristol, UK 
May 4 - Nuits Botanique,, Brussels, BELGIUM 
May 5 - Mascotte, Zurich, SWITZERLAND 
May 6 - Ohibo, Milan, ITALY 
May 8 - Palac Akropolis, Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC 
May 11 - Nochtspeicher, Hamburg, GERMANY 
May 12 - Columbia Theater, Berlin, GERMANY 

May 13 - Gebaude 9, Cologne, GERMANY 
May 14 - Bitterzoet, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 
May 15 - Petit Bain, Paris, FRANCE 
May 16 - Aglomerat, Moscow, RUSSIA 
Jun 5-6 - Lyse Netter, Moss, NORWAY 
 
K+LAB 
http://www.captainklab.com  
Jan 24 - Rainbow Serpent, Lexton, VIC, AUS 
Feb 14 - Earth Frequency, Ivory Creek, QLD, AUS 
 
LAWRENCE ARABIA 
www.lawrencearabia.com 
Dec 17 - Low 302, Sydney, NSW, AUSTRALIA 
Dec 18 - LongPlay, Melbourne, VIC, AUSTRALIA 
 
LORD ECHO 
https://www.facebook.com/Lordecho/  
Mar 7 - Halle 622, Zurich, Switzerland 
Mar 9 - Jahrunderthalle, Frankfurt, GERMANY 
Mar 12 - KB Hallen, Frederiksberg, DENMARK 
Mar 13 - Max-Schmeling-Halle, Berlin, GERMANY 
Mar 14 - MHPArena, Ludwigsburg, GERMANY 
Mar 16 - Stadthalle, Furth. GERMANY 
Mar 17 - Lucerna Music Bar, Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC 
Mar 20 - Radiant-Bellevue, Caluir-et-Cuire, FRANCE 
Mar 23 - Estragon, Bologna, ITALY 
Mar 24 - Alcatraz, Milan, ITALY 
Mar 25 - Paloma, Nimes, FRANCE 
Mar 27 - Razzmatazz, Barcelona, SPAIN 
Mar 28 - La Riviera, Madrid, SPAIN 
Mar 29 - Camp Pequeno, Lisbon, PORTUGAL 
Apr 29 - Motorpoint Arena, Cardiff, UK 
Apr 30 - Invisible Wind Factory, Liverpool, UK 
May 1 - Alexandra Palace, London, UK 
May 3 - Barrowland Ballroom, Glasgow, UK 
May 4 - Vicar Street, Dublin, IRELAND 
May 7 - AFAS Live, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 
May 8 - Palais 12, Brussels, BELGIUM 
May 9 - L’Olympia, Paris, FRANCE 
May 12 - Paladium, Cologne, GERMANY 
May 13 - Pier2, Bremen, GERMANY 
 
MARLON WILLIAMS 
http://www.marlonwilliams.co.nz  
Dec 7 - Making Gravy, Stadium Park, Perth, WA, AUS 
Dec 12 - Making Gravy, Sidney Myer Music Bowl, 
Melbourne, VIC, AUS 
Dec 14 - Making Gravy, The Domain, Sydney, NSW, AUS 
Dec 21 - Making Gravy, Riverstage, Brisbane, QLD, AUS 

SIX60 
https://www.six60.co.nz  
Dec 1 - Roundhouse, London, UK 
Dec 5 - The Forum, Melbourne, VIC, AUS 
Dec 6 - The Croxton, Melbourne, VIC, AUS 
Dec 7 - HOTA, Gold Coast, QLD, AUS 
Dec 12 - Eatons Hill, Brisbane, QLD, AUS 
Dec 13 - Big Top, Sydney, NSW, AUS 
Dec 14 - Metro City, Perth, WA, AUS

 
 
TAMI NEILSON 
http://www.tamineilson.com/  
Jan 22 - 26 - Folk Alliance, New Orleans, LA, USA 
 
THEIA 
http://www.theiaofficialxo.com 
Dec 4 - The Zoo, Brisbane, QLD, AUSTRALIA 
 
THOMAS OLIVER 
http://www.thomasoliver.co.nz 
Dec 5 - Concorde 2, Brighton, UK 
Dec 6 - Islington Assembly Hall, London, UK 
Dec 7 - SWX, Bristol, UK 
Dec 11 - Club Bahnhof, Cologne, GERMANY 
Dec 12 - Twix, Antwerp, GERMANY 
Dec 20 - Paradiso, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS 
Mar 6 - The Lexington, London, UK 
Mar 12 - Hebuhne, Hamburg, GERMANY 
Mar 13 - Privatclub, Berlin, GERMANY 
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TROY KINGI 
http://www.troykingi.com 
Jan 22 - 26 - Folk Alliance, New Orleans, LA, USA 
 
VILLAINY 
www.villainymusic.com 
Dec 7 - The Tivoli, Brisbane, QLD, AUSTRALIA 
  
 

All dates are as published. 
If you would like something included in 

future lists, please email 
international@nzmusic.org.nz 
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